
Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Lehninger Dirk Walther Dirk Rohleder Christian Langenwetzendorfer SV 487 523 490 1500

2. Ehlert Marco Dittmann Kai Landmann Mario Langenwetzendorfer SV 456 491 499 1446

3. Walter Jens Knopf Klaus Stöckert Rene SV Hohenölsen 316 368 312 996

4.

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 70 Rohleder Christian Langenwetzendorfer SV 88 75 82 84 77 84 490

2. 73 Ehlert Marco Langenwetzendorfer SV 70 78 81 74 67 86 456

3. 9 Walter Jens  SV Hohenölsen 44 52 51 58 57 54 316

4. 62 Stöckert Rene SV Hohenölsen 37 57 52 56 62 48 312

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 24 Vavrik Stefanie  Militär und  SV Arnsgrün 75 67 83 84 84 85 478
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Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Klöpfel Michael Vöhler Michael Klöpfel Marlon SV Zeulenroda 411 288 446 1145

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 59 Walter Dirk  Langenwetzendorfer SV 89 92 86 81 89 86 523

2. 60 Lehninger Dirk  Langenwetzendorfer SV 78 77 81 79 88 84 487

3. 63 Kühn Andreas TC Nitschareuth 75 58 81 73 82 85 454

4. 23 Vogt Mathias SG Weida 60 60 64 54 57 50 345

5. 81 Vöhler Michael SV Zeulenroda 48 43 44 53 47 53 288

Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Anton Dieter Schenker Matthias Hertel Kurt SV Zeulenroda 317 406 437 1160

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 58 Landmann Mario Langenwetzendorfer SV 87 89 78 79 79 87 499

2. 76 Reuter, Carsten SG Weida 87 81 80 81 87 80 496

3. 2 Dittmann Kai Langenwetzendorfer SV 76 84 85 83 83 80 491

4. 20 Klöpfel Michael SV Zeulenroda 67 78 71 75 63 57 411

5. 85 Zemisch Thomas SG Wildetaube 68 61 76 70 71 62 408

6. 8 Schenker Matthias SV Zeulenroda 64 71 66 71 67 67 406

7. 48 Zorn Michael Sgi Münchenbernsdorf 66 60 54 50 68 64 362

8. 56 Halder Josef SV Zeulenroda 53 50 47 37 53 53 293

Mannschaften

Herren III

Einzel

Einzel

Herren II

Mannschaften



Platz Mannschaften Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Krause Peter Krüger Reimhard Förster Karl-Heinz SV Zeulenroda 502 394 394 1290

2. Bergmann Eckhard Gerhardt Heinz Reichhardt Klaus Hilbersdorfer SV 336 479 305 1120

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 1 Krause Peter SV Zeulenroda 86 86 78 88 81 83 502

2. 45 Gerhardt Heinz Hilbersdorfer SV 73 73 82 85 84 82 479

3. 41 Frobisch Ingolf Militzer u. SV Arnsgrün 75 73 76 78 75 73 450

4. 11 Leipold-Haas, Thomas SV Zeulenroda 72 76 74 78 71 75 446

5. 66 Siegel Bernhard Langenwetzendorfer SV 76 85 78 67 76 60 442

6. 35 Hertel, Kurt  SV Zeulenroda 79 68 79 57 76 78 437

7. 33 Otto, Andreas  Hilbersdorfer SV 70 70 69 67 81 72 429

8. 6 Förster Karl Heinz SV Zeulenroda 71 65 55 70 69 64 394

9. 4 Krüger Reinhard SV Zeulenroda 60 65 68 60 63 78 394

10. 14 Wagenpfeil Waldemar  SG Münchenbernsdorf 53 60 55 68 71 78 385

11. 15 Knopf Klaus SV Hohenölsen 58 56 67 56 64 67 368

12. 42 Bergmann Eckhard Hilbersdorfer SV 53 50 50 54 74 55 336

13. 12 Anton, Dieter  SV Zeulenroda 33 46 48 65 67 58 317

14. 18 Reichhardt Klaus Hilbersdorfer SV 8 55 49 58 61 74 305

15. 43 Martin Andreas Hilbersdorfer SV 61 50 61 27 52 53 304

16. 55 Schaftscheck Uwe Priv SG zu Triebes 43 47 20 77 48 39 274

17. 30 Stöckel Peter SG Weida 45 26 41 40 45 46 243

18. 40 Diebler Peter Hilbersdorfer SV 33 22 27 39 18 17 156

Einzel

Herren IV

Herren IV



Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 37 Hertel Undine  SV Zeulenroda 72 77 64 69 46 64 392

Platz Start Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. 4.S. 5.S. 6.S. Gesamt

1. 21 Klöpfel Marlon SV Zeulenroda 76 80 71 70 79 70 446

2. 84 Zehmisch Tobias SG Wildetaube 62 54 49 59 46 62 332

Uwe Künzel

Kreissportleiter

Herzlichen Glückwunsch

Einzel

Damen IV

Einzel

Junioren II



Platz Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. Gesamt

1. 28 Illguth Dominic SG Weida 34 34 35 103

Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Löscher Günther Künzel Uwe Funk Martin SG Weida 221 198 243 662

2. Walter Jens Knopf Klaus

Schwertfeger 

Martin SV Hohenölsen 238 184 134 556

3. Baumberg Mirko Janitz Sascha Franke Matthias SV Hohenölsen 237 199 84 520

4. Rohlerder  Christian Dittmann Kai Lührs Thomas Langenwetzendorfer SV 109 257 54 420

Platz Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. Gesamt

1. 75 Plietsch Karsten SV Zedlitz 86 86 87 259

2. 67 Würzburger Florian SG Münchenbernsdorf 81 81 82 244

3. 26 Funk Martin SG Weida 81 81 81 243

4. 10 Walter Jens SV Hohenölsen 79 79 80 238

5. 77 Baumberg Mirko SV Hohenölsen 79 79 79 237

6. 54 Weiser Andreas Priv SG zu Triebes 77 78 78 233

7. 64 Jaintz Steffen SV Hohenölsen 66 66 67 199

8. 65 Ehrlich Matthias 1. SSV Ostthüringen 50 50 50 150

9. 68 Schwertfeger Martin SV Hohenölsen 44 45 45 134

10. 71 Rohlerder Christian Langenwetzendorfer SV 36 36 37 109

11. 69 Franke Matthias SV Hohenölsen 28 28 28 84

Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Wendel Elfi Hertel Undine Molitzer Anna SV Zeulenroda 98 236 186 520

Platz Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. Gesamt

1. 79 Militzer Anna SV Zeulenroda 62 62 62 186

KM Zeulenroda KK ZF 30.05./03.06.2023
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Platz Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. Gesamt

1. 49 Wendel Elfi SV Zeulenroda 32 33 33 98

2. 38 Hertel Undine SV Zeulenroda 78 79 79 236

3. 72 Rohleder Ines Langenwetzendorfer SV 45 45 46 136

Platz Verein S 1 S 2 S 3 Gesamt

1. Gerhardt Heinz Reichardt Klaus Otto Andreas Hilbersdorfer SV 240 273 205 718

2. Maiwald Gerd Schmidt Rainer Hertel Kurt SV Zeulenroda 169 271 235 675

3. Förster Karl-Heinz Krüger Reinhard Schmidt Jürgen SV Zeulenroda 209 137 246 592

4. Heine Dietmar Hoffmann Michael Vöhler Michael SV Zeulenroda 180 201 145 526

5. Illguth Thomas Anders Jörg Reuter Carsten SG Weida 151 141 194 486

Platz Nr. Verein 1.S. 2.S. 3.S. Gesamt

1. 19 Reichardt Klaus Hilbersdorfer SV 91 91 91 273

2. 61 Schmidt Rainer SV Zeulenroda 90 90 91 271

3. 3 Dittmann Kai Langenwetzendorf SV 85 86 86 257

4. 17 Schmidt Dr.Jürgen SV Zeulenroda 82 82 82 246

5. 46 Gerhardt Heinz Hilbersdorfer SV 80 80 80 240

6. 36 Hertel Kurt SV Zeulenroda 78 78 79 235

7. 13 Löscher Günther SG Weida 73 74 74 221

8. 80 Militzer Steffen 1.SSV Ostthüringen 70 70 70 210

9. 7 Förster Karl-Heinz SV Zeulenroda 69 70 70 209

10. 34 Otto Andreas Hilbersdorfer SV 68 68 69 205

11. 74 Hoffmann Michael SV Zeulenroda 67 67 67 201

12. 32 Künzel Uwe SG Weida 66 66 66 198

13. 86 Reuter Carsten SG Weida 64 65 65 194

14. 57 Halder Josef SV Zeulenroda 64 64 64 192

15. 16 Knopf Klaus SV Hohenölsen 61 61 62 184

16. 47 Fuchs Andreas SV Zedlitz 60 61 61 182

17. 53 Weiser Torsten Priv SG zu Triebes 60 60 61 181

18. 78 Heine Dietmar SV Zeulenroda 60 60 60 180

19. 31 Stöckel Peter SG Weida 59 59 59 177

20. 22 Maiwald Gerd SV Zeulenroda 56 56 57 169

21. 27 Illguth Thomas SG Weida 50 50 51 151

22. 82 Vöhler Michael SV Zeulenroda 48 48 49 145

23. 29 Anders Jörg SG Weida 47 47 47 141

Senioren männlich 

Einzel

Senioren weiblich 

Mannschaft

Einzel

Senioren männlich 



24. 83 Conrad Tobias SG Weida 47 47 47 141

25. 5 Krüger Reinhard SV Zeulenroda 45 46 46 137

26. 25 Schorcht Ingo Priv SG Hohenleuben 43 44 44 131

27. 44 Martin Andreas Hilbersdorfer SV 41 41 42 124

28. 39 Wrobel Karl-Heinz SV Zeulenroda 23 23 23 69

29. 52 Lührs Thomas SV Wisentatal-Schleiz 18 18 18 54

Herzlichen Glückwunsch

Uwe Künzel

Kreissportleiter


